

10 CA / 214/2025
RAJU ALIAS GAPPU Vs. STATE
FIR NO. 220/2011
PS (Jaitpur)

22.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Appellant in person.

Sh. A T Ansari, Ld Addl. PP for the State/ respondent.

Appellant seeks some time to furnish fresh surety bonds.

Put up for purpose fixed on **17.10.2025**.

(Lovleen)
ASJ-03 (South East)
Saket Courts, Delhi/22.08.2025(sk)